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No. 111, A.]	 [Published February 15, 1957.

CHAPTER 5
AN ACT constituting an emergency executive budget bill and making

emergency additions and clarification of certain existing appropria-
tions for the fiscal year 1956-1957.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to the
various state departments and agencies .hereinafter designated, for the
fiscal year ending June 30, 1957, amounts to supplement the respective
appropriations and for the purposes hereinafter set forth:

Agency, and purpose	 Statute, Amount
Agriculture, department of	 20.140

Brucellosis indemnities 	 (2) $ 221,000
Legislature	 20.530

Senate, temporary residence allowance 	 S	 18,000
Assembly, temporary residence allowance 	 S	 54,000

Public: instruction	 20.650
Elementary and high school aids 	 (13) U40,09
High school:£uitiony foster home children 	 (14)'^A00
Tuition for certain children	 (16)	 _%000

Public welfare department 	 20.670
Dependent children aid 	 (11)	 218,726
Old-age assistance aid	 (13)	 101,784
County administration aid	 (14)	 156,513
Totally disabled aid	 (15)	 26,134

SECTION 2. As much as is necessary shall be used from the appro-
priation made in SECTION 1 under s. 20.650 (14) to apply against
the deficiency existing in this appropriation for the fiscal year 1955-1956.

SECTION 3. Notwithstanding any other provision herein or in the
statutes contained, s. 20.530 (1) (f) is hereby extended from its expira-
tion date and shall continue in effect until repealed by express legislative
act.

SECTION 4. This bill is declared to bean emergency executive budget
bill under s. 15.11 (2).

Approved February 13, 1957.
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